Additionally, the Company has to be listed in a European Market to keep the special tax regime 

for SOCIMI. 

6.3 COMPANY’S SHARE CAPITAL (ARTICLE 5 OF THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION) 

Article 5 of the articles of association sets out the Company’s share capital. 

Article 5.-SHARE CAPITAL 

The Company's share capital is established at FORTY-EIGHT MILLION SIX HUNDRED ONE 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY FOUR EURO (€48,601,844), divided into 48,601,844 

shares represented by means of account entries (“anotaciones en cuenta”), which are equal, 

cumulative and indivisible, each having a nominal value of one (1) Euro fully subscribed, and 

denominated in Euro. All the shares are of the same call and award its bearers the same